

The certification body HW-Zert GmbH, notified by PEFC Germany e. V., certifies hereby that the organisation

## HolzBauWerk Schwarzwald GmbH

Gewerbestraße 32 72297 Seewald

applies a management system in line with the



## Chain-of-Custody-Standard of PEFC

Programme for the Endorsement of Forest Certification according to the international PEFC standard PEFC ST 2002:2020 "Chain of Custody of Forest Based Products - Requirements" (German PEFC standard PEFC D ST 2002:2020) in the actually valid version PEFC/04-04-0100 (to this see also www.pefc.org).

It was proved that the requirements with regard to credit method

are fulfilled and applied. The enterprise signed a surveillance contract with HW-Zert GmbH and is audited every year. This certificate authorizes to sell the in the area of application listed products/product groups according to the above-named method as PEFC certified and/or PEFC controlled sources.

Kind of certificate: Individual certification

PEFC-Scope: Construction Area of application: Brettsperrholz Späne

Registration number HW-Zert GmbH: HW-PEFC-CoC-0552-23

Date of creation: 14.12.2022

This certificate is valid: 01.01.2023 to 31.12.2027

Owner-manager

HW-Zert GmbH • Gallersberg 10 • D-85395 Attenkirchen www.hw-zert.de • info@hw-zert.de



